

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY (Kagawaran ng Enerhiya)



2024-08-107NTP

NOTICE TO PROCEED

MR. PHILIP THEODORE A. ELEDA II Account Manager Wireless Link Technologies, Inc. #544 Florentino Torres St., Sta. Curz, Manila

Dear Mr. Eleda:

In reference to the approved contract awarded through BAC Resolution No. 291 s. 2024 for the "Procurement of Energy Utilization Management Bureau's (EUMB) Information and Communications Technology (ICT) Equipment under Regular Budget for CY 2024 for Lot 2: Audio-Visual Conference Equipment" in the amount of **Three Million Thirty-Five Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Five Pesos Only** (Php3,035,995.00), executed by and between the Department of Energy (DOE) and Wireless Link Technologies, Inc., we hereby issue this Notice to Proceed (NTP) for Wireless Link Technologies, Inc. to start the implementation of the contract.

Upon receipt of this NTP, Wireless Link Technologies, Inc. shall be responsible for completing the services under the Terms and Conditions of the contract in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing at the portion provided below.

Please be guided accordingly.

Very truly yours,

FELIX WILLIAM B. FUENTEBELLA Undersecretary

RECEIVED BY:
Thitip Theodore Eledat
Signature over Printed Name
Account Manager Technologica Line
Position and Company
Sept 5, 2021 9AM Date and Time Received

Energy Center, Rizal Drive, Bonifacio Global City, Taguig City, Philippines 1632 Tel. No. (Trunkline) (632)8479-2900 Website: <u>http://www.doe.gov.ph;</u> E-mail: <u>infocenter@doe.gov.ph</u>

PMD-QF-05/27 Oct. 2023/Rev. No. 02